

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 001455 Version: 1 Name: EPA Proposed Record of Decision Amendment for

Cabot Carbon/Koppers Superfund Site (B)

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 6/25/2001 In control: General Manager for Utilities

On agenda: Final action: 6/18/2001

Title: Koppers Superfund Site Record of Decision Amendment Comments (B)

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 001455 Superfund Proposed Plan Fact Sheet 20010617, 2. 001455 EPA Region 4 Response

Action Contract _20010617, 3. 001455_Koppers Site Gainesville Florida _20010617, 4.

001455_Koppers-Cabot Superfund Site Zoning_20010617, 5. 001455_Master Report_20010618, 6. 001455_Meeting Agenda_20010618, 7. 001455_Overview of the Superfund Process_20010618, 8. 001455_Soil Management Alternatives_20010618, 9. 001455_Transcript of Koppers Proposed Plan Meeting_20010618, 10. 001455_USEPA -Region 4 Atlanta GA Koppers_Site Gainesville Florida

20010617

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2001	0	City Commission	Approved, as shown above - See Motion(s)	Pass

Koppers Superfund Site Record of Decision Amendment Comments (B)

On June 11, 2001, the City Commission heard a report from staff summarizing the recent proposal by the USEPA to amend the Record of Decision for the Koppers Superfund Site. Staff has prepared a letter to address concerns regarding this proposed amendment to be submitted during the established public comment period. This letter must be postmarked no later than July 6, 2001 in order to be included for consideration by the USEPA.

The City Commission receive a letter from staff addressing comments to the United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) concerning the Koppers Site Proposed Record of Decision Amendment and authorize the Mayor to send the letter.

Prepared by: Kimberly O. Zoltek, Sr. Environmental Engineer for W/WW Engineering

Submitted by: Michael L. Kurtz, General Manager